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SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

Versailles 8 1 20 1

Marion Local 8 1 18 4

New Bremen 8 1 17 4

Delphos St. Johns 5 4 10 12

Fort Recovery 4 5 14 8

St. Henry 4 5 12 10

Parkway 4 5 8 14

Coldwater 3 6 3 17

Minster 1 8 5 17

New Knoxville 0 9 1 21

New Bremen, Marion Local, and Versailles - 2022 MAC TRI-CHAMPIONS
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TEAM
SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Versailles 21 1278 60.86
New Bremen 21 1230 58.57
Fort Recovery 22 1106 50.27
Marion Local 22 1100 50.00
St. Henry 22 1019 46.32
Parkway 22 1000 45.45
Delphos St. John's 22 996 45.27
Coldwater 20 889 44.45
Minster 22 908 41.27
New Knoxville 22 731 33.23

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Marion Local 22 913 41.50
Delphos St. John's 22 966 43.91
Versailles 21 938 44.67
St. Henry 22 1019 46.32
Fort Recovery 22 1022 46.45
Parkway 22 1023 46.50
New Bremen 21 1001 47.67
Minster 22 1107 50.32
Coldwater 20 1072 53.60
New Knoxville 22 1202 54.64



SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

Versailles 21 1278 938 16.19
New Bremen 21 1230 1001 10.90
Marion Local 22 1100 913 8.50
Fort Recovery 22 1106 1022 3.82
Delphos St. John's 22 996 966 1.36
St. Henry 22 1019 1019 0.00
Parkway 22 1000 1023 -1.05
Minster 22 908 1107 -9.05
Coldwater 20 889 1072 -9.15
New Knoxville 22 731 1202 -21.41

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

Versailles 487 931 52.31%
Marion Local 396 905 43.76%
New Bremen 445 1042 42.71%
Fort Recovery 405 1009 40.14%
Delphos St. John's 336 864 38.89%
Coldwater 320 831 38.51%
Minster 333 874 38.10%
St. Henry 353 949 37.20%
New Knoxville 258 871 29.62%
Parkway 248 913 27.16%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

Versailles 222 315 70.48%
Delphos St. John's 199 293 67.92%
St. Henry 176 261 67.43%
Parkway 187 281 66.55%
Marion Local 218 340 64.12%
Fort Recovery 190 297 63.97%
New Knoxville 152 250 60.80%
New Bremen 199 343 58.02%
Minster 148 262 56.49%
Coldwater 133 265 50.19%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total AVE.

New Bremen 21 633 30.14
St. Henry 22 624 28.36
Versailles 21 620 29.52
Fort Recovery 22 597 27.14
Marion Local 22 578 26.27
Minster 22 529 24.05
Parkway 22 523 23.77
Delphos St. John's 22 501 22.77
New Knoxville 22 445 20.23

Coldwater 20 432 21.60

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

Versailles 82 234 35.04%
Parkway 117 340 34.41%
Delphos St. John's 125 373 33.51%
New Bremen 141 458 30.79%
Marion Local 90 296 30.41%
Minster 94 310 30.32%
Coldwater 116 391 29.67%
Fort Recovery 106 367 28.88%
St. Henry 137 476 28.78%
New Knoxville 61 261 23.37%

3-POINT FG MADE 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

New Bremen 21 141 6.71
St. Henry 22 137 6.23
Delphos St. John's 22 125 5.68
Parkway 22 117 5.32
Coldwater 20 116 5.80
Fort Recovery 22 106 4.82
Minster 22 94 4.27

Marion Local 22 90 4.09
Versailles 21 82 3.90
New Knoxville 22 61 2.77
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INDIVIDUAL
SCORING  

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Caden Slusher Parkway 20 60 51 73 346 17.30
Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 22 109 31 62 373 16.95
Jaydon Litten Versailles 21 72 50 59 353 16.81
Connor Stonebraker Versailles 21 130 1 44 307 14.62
Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 22 59 45 51 304 13.82
Reece Busse New Bremen 20 72 19 48 249 12.45
Ben Ruhenkamp Versailles 21 86 15 42 259 12.33
Brogan Stephey Minster 22 61 36 40 270 12.27
Jack Knapke Marion Local 22 97 0 58 252 11.45
Bennett Gels St. Henry 22 56 29 50 249 11.32

REBOUNDING

Name School No.

Connor Stonebraker Versailles 214
Jack Knapke Marion Local 192
Johnny Nixon Minster 174
Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 173
Sam Koesters St. Henry 137
Gabe Schaaf Parkway 124
David Homan New Bremen 118
Daniel Patch Fort Recovery 106
Nolan Schwinnen St. Johns 102
Evan Bowers St. Henry 99
Riley Sample Parkway 99



FG PERCENTAGE at least 62 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Connor Stonebraker Versailles 131 213 61.50%
Jack Knapke Marion Local 97 172 56.40%
Nathan Rindler New Bremen 42 80 52.50%
Tyler Schwieterman Coldwater 75 144 52.08%
Jaydon Litten Versailles 122 235 51.91%
Ben Ruhenkamp Versailles 101 195 51.79%
Landon Elwer St. Johns 68 137 49.64%
Johnny Nixon Minster 84 175 48.00%
Reece Busse New Bremen 91 194 46.91%
Aaron Thieman New Bremen 68 145 46.90%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 38 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Caden Slusher Parkway 73 86 84.88%
Ben Ruhenkamp Versailles 42 50 84.00%
Landon Grothaus St. Johns 61 74 82.43%
Jaydon Litten Versailles 59 76 77.63%
Brady Ronnebaum Marion Local 75 97 77.32%
Carson Bierlein New Knoxville 51 68 75.00%
Bennett Gels St. Henry 50 68 73.53%
Nolan Schwinnen St. Johns 32 44 72.73%
Sam Koesters St. Henry 34 47 72.34%
Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 51 72 70.83%
JJ Bonifas St. Johns 29 41 70.73%

ASSISTS

Name School NO.

Noah McEldowney Versailles 110
Eli McEldowney Versailles 81
Tate Hess Marion Local 71
David Homan New Bremen 59
Trevor Bergman New Bremen 59
Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 59
Seth Heitkamp St. Henry 55
Marcel Blasingame Coldwater 55
Landon Post Fort Recovery 54
Daniel Patch Fort Recovery 53



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School NO.

Luke Schwieterman Coldwater 32
Nathan Rindler New Bremen 31
Johnny Nixon Minster 27
Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 27
Cole Hamilton Versailles 25
Connor Stonebraker Versailles 22
Max Henschen New Knoxville 21
Tyler Schwieterman Coldwater 21
Trent Rollins Parkway 18
Jack Knapke Marion Local 17

STEALS

Name School NO.

David Homan New Bremen 59
Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 42
Max Henschen New Knoxville 39
Jaden Lange St. Henry 38
Marcel Blasingame Coldwater 38
Ben Ruhenkamp Versailles 37
Aaron Thieman New Bremen 36
Nick Alig New Bremen 36
Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 35
Tate Hess Marion Local 32
Ryan Osborne New Knoxville 32

3-POINT FG % at least 33 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Jaydon Litten Versailles 50 123 40.65%
Trent Rollins Parkway 36 90 40.00%
Jaden Lange St. Henry 30 78 38.46%
Caden Slusher Parkway 48 125 38.40%
Nolan Schwinnen St. Johns 32 86 37.21%
Jadyn Mescher Marion Local 40 108 37.04%
Gabe Schaaf Parkway 21 57 36.84%
Landon Grothaus St. Johns 29 79 36.71%
Aaron Thieman New Bremen 28 80 35.00%
Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 45 130 34.62%



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School NO.

Jaydon Litten Versailles 50
Caden Slusher Parkway 48
Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 45
Jadyn Mescher Marion Local 40
Kevin Fisher Coldwater 39
Brogan Stephey Minster 36
Trent Rollins Parkway 36
Nick Alig New Bremen 35
Sam Koesters St. Henry 35
Nolan Schwinnen St. Johns 32


